POSITION
Ov'all Cis
1 1
2 1
3 2
4 3
5 1
6 2
7 4
8 3
] 5
10 4
11 (5]
12 7
13 8
14 1
15 b
16 1
17 2
18 3
19 2
20 9
21 3
22 10
23 4
24 11
25 1
26 12
27 2
28 5
29 1
30 2
31 2
32 3
33 4
34 3
35 1
36 13
37 5
38 6
39 3
40 6
41 2

* Ladies Award

Stena Line Ulster Rally 1996

FIA European Rally Championshi
FINAL

CREW

Toughmac Safety Glass Ltd (IRL)
Bertie Fisher (GB)/Rory Kennedy (GB)
Renault Dealer Rallying (GB)

Robbie Head (GB)/Bryan Thomas (GB)
Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)
Gwyndaf Evans (GB)/Howard Davies (GB)
Ken McKinstry (GB)/Philip McCrea (GB)
Trevor Cathers (GB)/Gordon Noble (GB)
Esso Motorsports Finland (FIN)

Olli Harkki (FIN)/Kari Mustalahti (FIN)
Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)

Neil Simpson (GB)/Steven Martin (GB)
Robin Phillips (GB)/Trevor Agnew (GB)
Jason Sharpe (GB)/lan Bevan (GB)
Sean Campbell (GB)/lan Porter (GB)
Nissan F2 (NL)

Ercan Kazaz (TR)/Roger Freeman (GB)
Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)

for Drivers (co-efficient 2)
LASSIFICATION

Subaru Impreza 555
Renault Maxi Megane
Ford Escort RS2000

Ford Escort RS2000
Subaru Impreza WRX RA

Mitsubishi Lancer RS Evol 3

Ford Escort RS2000
Subaru Impreza WRX RA
Peugeot 306 S16
Subaru Impreza WRX RA

Nissan Sunny GTi

* Stephanie Simmonite (GB)/Rachael Simmonite (GB) Ford Escort RS2000

Justin Dale (GB)/Andrew Bargery (GB)
Finnish Junior Rallr Team (FIN)

Juuso Pykalisto (FIN)/Esko Mertsalmi (FIN)
Toughmac Safety Glass Ltd (IRL)

Kieran McAnallen (GB)/Brian Quinn (GB)
Julian Reynolds (GB)/Paul Spooner (GB)
Don Whitehurst (GB)/Terry Atherton (GB)
Mark Doyle {GB)/Rory Doyle (GB)

John Haugland (N)/Julie Entwistle (GB)

* Jane Gunningham (GB)/Joyce Champion (GB)
Les Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB)
Robert Merrick (GB)/Lincoln Dagnall (GB)
Wayne Sisson (GB)/Neill Sisson (GB)

Mark Bentler (GB)/Ed Bentley (GB)

Adam Kent (GB)/Clive Jenkins (GB)

Sean Keenan (IRL)/Stevie O'Riordan (IRL)
Jim Smith (GB)/Mike Armistead (GB)
Richard Moore (GB)/David Houghton (GB)
Daniel McCartan (GB)/Michael McElwee (GB)
Malcolm Crawford (GB)/Guy Carlisle (GB)
Emlyn Wynne (GB)/Dave Williams (GB)
Ernest McMillen (GB)/Desi McGlade (GB)
Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenny Weir (GB)
Keith Bird (GB}ﬂ'onBGraham (GB)
*Frances Wilson (GB)/Karen Woods (GB)
* Jennifer Davies (GB)/Rachael Argo (GB)
Redmond Barry (GB)/Herbie Blackburn (GB)
Ben Coles (GB)/Nigel Whiten (GB)
Malcolm Conibear (GB)/Bernard Lee (GB)
Alec Cooper (GB)/Mark I'Anson (GB)

Jim Sharp (GB)/Helen Brown (GB)

Peugeot 306 S16
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v

Subaru Impreza WRX RA
Honda Civic VTi
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Honda Civic VTi

Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 306 S16
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Peugeot 306 S16
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Ford Escort RS2000
Peu?eot 106 Raliye
Opel Astra GSi 16v
Opel Corsa Sprint
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Suzuki Swift GTi
Nissan Sunny GTiR
Suzuki Swift GTi
Suzuki Swift GTi
Suzuki Swift GTi

Rover Mini Cooper 1.3i
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Peugeot 306 S16
Suzuki Swift GTi

Rover Mini Cooper 1.3i
Audi Coupe S2
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Vauxhall Nova GSi

CLS

A8
A7

TOTAL

2:41:17
2:44:09
2:47:28
2:51:03
2:51:57
2:54:22
2:55:37
2:55:40
3:00:41
3:00:51
3:01:06

3:02:56
3:04:22

3:07:06
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Results Final at 19:00 on 03 Aug 96.
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services
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Stena Line Ulster Rally 1996

FIA European Rally CIAa\:; ionship for Drivers (co-efficient 2)

RD WINNERS

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position  Number

1 4 Bertie Fisher/Rory Kennedy

2 7  Robbie Head/Bryan Thomas

3 2 Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies

4 13  Ken McKinstry/Philip McCrea

5 15  Trevor Cathers/Gordon Noble
CLASS AWARDS
Class N1

1 58 Daniel McCartan/Michael McElwee

2 60 Emlyn Wynne/Dave Williams

3 59  Ernest McMillen/Desi McGlade
Class N2

1 63 Frances Wilson/Karen Woods

2 57 Jim Sharp/Helen Brown
Class N3

1 32  Juuso Pykalisto/Esko Mertsalmi

2 42  John Haugland/Julie Entwistle

3 43 Les Andrew/Brian Heather
Class N4

1 14 Ol Harkki/Kari Mustalahti

2 28 Robin Phillips/Trevor Agnew

3 26 Sean Campbell/lan Porter
Class AS

1

49  Adam Kent/Clive Jenkins
2 51  Jim Smith/Mike Armistead
3 56  Keith Bird/Tony Graham
Class A6
1 18  Julian Reynolds/Paul Spooner
2 37 Don Whitehurst/Terry Atherton
3 21  Mark Doyle/Rory Doyle
Class1A7

20  Neil Simpson/Steven Martin
2 35 Jason Sharpeflan Bevan

3 10 Ercan Kazaz/Roger Freeman
Class AB

1 39 Malcolm Crawford/Guy Carlisle

2 53 Malcolm Conibear/Bernard Lee
Group N

1 15  Trevor Cathers/Gordon Noble

14 Olli Harkki/Kari Mustalahti

Formula 2

1 7  Robbie Head/Bryan Thomas

2  Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies

2
Northern Ireland Tourist Board Overseas Award

1 1 Olli Harkki/Kari Mustalahti
Stena Line Northern Ireland Award

1 13  Ken McKinstry/Philip McCrea
Republic of Ireland Award

1 41  Sean Keenan/Stevie O'Riordan

Ladies Award
1 22  Stephanie Simmonite/Rachael Simmonite
British Junior Rally Championship in Association with Peugeot
1 33  Justin Dale/Andrew Bargery
2 40  Jane Gunningham/Joyce Champion
3 50 Jennifer Davies/Rachael Argo

IRDC Newcomers Award

39 Malcolm Crawford/Guy Carlisle
Mintex Best Improvement on Seeding (Mobil registered)

0 Emilyn Wynne/Dave Williams

Custom Cages Hard Charger Award (Peugeot)

35 Jason Sharpe/lan Bevan
Peugeot 306 Challenge

1 35 Jason Sharpe/lan Bevan

2 33  Justin Dale/Andrew Bargery

3 40 Jane Gunningham/Joyce Champion
a 45  Robert Merrick/Lincoln Dagnall

5 50 Jennifer Davies/Rachael Argo

Champion Quick Start
356 Jason Sharpe/lan Bevan
Yokohama Challenge
1 44  Wayne Sisson/Neill Sisson
Subar1u Shield

15
2 28
Team Award
1 Omagh MC 9:45:49
%g Trevor Cathers/Gordon Noble
62

Trevor Cathers/Gordon Noble
Robin Phillips/Trevor Agnew

Daniel McCartan/Michael McElwee
Redmond Barry/Herbie Blackburn

Subaru Impreza 555
Renault Maxi Megane
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort RS2000
Subaru Impreza WRX RA

Suzuki Swift GTi
Suzuki Swift GTi
Suzuki Swift GTi

Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Nova GSi

Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Ford Escort RS2000
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v

Mitsubishi Lancer RS Evol 3

Subaru Impreza WRX RA
Subaru Impreza WRX RA

Peuﬁ;eot 106 Rallye
Opel Corsa Sprint

Rover Mini Cooper 1.3i
Honda Civic VTi

Vauxhall Nova GSi

Honda Civic VTi

Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 306 S16

Nissan Sunny GTi

Nissan Sunny GTiR

Audi Coupe S2

Subaru Impreza WRX RA
Mitsubishi Lancer RS Evol 3

Renault Maxi Megane
Ford Escort RS2000

Mitsubishi Lancer RS Evol 3
Ford Escort RS2000
Opel Astra GSi 16v

Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Nissan Sunny GTIiR
Suzuki Swift GTi
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Peugeot 306 S16
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Subaru Impreza WRX RA
Subaru Impreza WRX RA

Subaru Impreza WRX RA
Suzuki Swift GTi
Suzuki Swift GTi

Results Final at 12:00 on 03 Aug 96.
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services
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Stena Line Ulster Rally 1996
FIA European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 2)

FINAL

LASSIFICATION

POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall

1 SBG Sport (GB)

Alister McRae (GB)/David Senior (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi 16v A7 Gearbox SS2
2 Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)

Gwyndaf Evans (GB)/Howard Davies (GB) Ford Escort RS2000 A7 2:47:28 2 3
3 Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)

Harri Rovanpera (FIN)/Juha Repo (FIN) Ford Escort RS2000 A7 Rolled SS11
4 Toughmac Safety Glass Ltd (IRL)

Bertie Fisher (GB)/Rory Kennedy (GB) Subaru Impreza 555 A8 2:41:17 1 1
5 Renault Dealer Rallying (GB) )

Alain Oreille (F)/Thierry Barjou (F) Renault Maxi Megane A7 Off into tree SS8
6 Eamonn Boland (IRL)/Damien Morrissey (IRL) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 Prop shaft SS16
7 Renault Dealer Haliying (GB) )

Robbie Head (GB)/Bryan Thomas (GB) Renault Maxi Megane A7 2:44:09 1 2
8 Nissan F2 (NL)

Mark Higgins (GB)/Philip Mills (GB) Nissan Sunny GTi A7 Cam belt SS1
9 SBG Sport (GB)

Tapio Laukkanen (FIN)/Risto Mannisenmaki (FIN) Volkswagen Golf GTi 16v A7 Gearbox SS1
10 Nissan F2 (NL)

Ercan Kazaz (TR)/Roger Freeman (GB) Nissan Sunny GTi . A7 3:01:06 6 11
11 Mika Korhonen (FIN)/Launo Heinonen (FIN) Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 3 N4 Off road SS56
12 Total Peugeot Sport (GB)

Neil Wearden (GB)/Richard Forster (GB) Peugeot 306 S16 A7 Driveshaft SS8
13 Ken McKinstry (GB)/Philip McCrea (GB) Ford Escort RS2000 A7 2:51:03 3 4
14 Esso Motorsports Finland (FIN)

Olli Harkki (FIN)/Kari Mustalahti (FIN) Mitsubishi Lancer RS Evol 3 N4 2:54:22 2 6
15 Trevor Cathers (GB)/Gordon Noble (GB) Subaru Impreza WRX RA N4 2:51:57 1 5
16 David Mann (GB)/Mike Kidd (GB) Proton Wira Persona N4 Accident S515
17 David Higgins (GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTi AB LT
18 Julian Reynolds (GB)/Paul Spooner (GB) Honda Civic VTi AB 3:08:48 1 16
19 Skoda (GB)

Steve Wedgbury (GB)/lan Regan (GB) Skoda Felicia AB Driveshaft SVH
20 Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)

Neil Simpson (GB)/Steven Martin (GB) Ford Escort RS2000 A7 2:55:37 4 7
21 Mark Doyle (GB)/Rory Doyle (GB) Honda Civic VTi AB 3:12:43 3 18
22 Ford Motor Company Ltd (GB)

Stephanie Simmonite (GB)/Rachael Simmonite (GB) Ford Escort RS2000 A7 3:02:56 7 12
23 Jock Armstrong (GB)/John Richardson (GB) Nissan Sunny GTi A7 TCA SS8
25 Toughmac Safety Glass Ltd (IRL)

Kieran McAnallen (GB)/Brian Quinn (GB) Subaru Impreza WRX RA N4 3:07:20 5 15
26 Sean Campbell (GB)/lan Porter (GB) Subaru Impreza WRX RA N4 3:00:51 4 10
27 Julian Porter (GB)/Julia Rabbett (GB) Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 3 N4 Retired SS4
28 Robin Phillips (GB)/Trevor Agnew (GB) Subaru Impreza WRX RA N4 2:55:40 3 8
30 Ashley Blenkhorn (GB)/Greg Haynes (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi A7 Retired SS7
31 Nigel Cannell (GB)/Michaela Cannell (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 Retired SS9
32 Finnish Junior Ha}g Team (FIN)

Juuso Pykalisto (FIN)/Esko Mertsalmi (FIN) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 3:07:06 1 14
33 Justin Dale (GB)/Andrew Bargery (GB) Peugeot 306 S16 A7 3:04:22 8 13
34 Pat Kearney (IRL)/Owen O'Neill {IRL) Honda Civic VTi N2 Mechanical. SS9
35 Jason Sharpe (GB)/lan Bevan (GB) Peugeot 306 S16 A7 3:00:41 5 9
36 Robert Watson (GB)/Claire Mole (GB) Honda Civic VTi A6 Rolled SS1
37 Don Whitehurst (GB)/Terry Atherton (GB) Vauxhall Nova GSi AB 3:12:27 2 N7
38 John Robson (GB)/Kenneth Bowman (GB) Vauxhall Corsa 16v GSi AB Retired SS11
39 Malcolm Crawford (GB)/Guy Carlisle (GB) Nissan Sunny GTiR A8 3:21:01 2 30
40 Jane Gunningham (GB)/Joyce Champion (GB) Peugeot 306 S16 A7 3:13:59 9 20
41 Sean Keenan (IRL)/Stevie O'Riordan (IRL) Opel Astra GSi 16v A7 3:19:18 12 26
42 John Haugland (N)/Julie Entwistle (GB) Ford Escort RS2000 N3 3:13:02 2 19
43 Les Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 3:15:39 3 21
44 Wayne Sisson (GB)/Neill Sisson (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 3:16:28 4 23
45 Robert Merrick (GB)/Lincoln Dagnall (GB) Peugeot 306 S16 A7 3:15:44 10 22
46 Alec Cooper (GB)/Mark I'Anson (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 3:40:53 6 40
47 Richard Moore (GB)/David Houghton (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 3:20:26 5 28
48 Dennis Tate (GB)/Andrew Wilson (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N3 Retired SS3
49 Adam Kent (GB)/Clive Jenkins (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye Ab 3:19:15 1 25
50 Jennifer Davies (GB)/Rachael Argo (GB) Peu?em 306 S16 A7 3:30:17 13 36
51 Jim Smith (GB)/Mike Armistead (GB) Opel Corsa Sprint AB 3:19:25 2 27
52 Mark Bentley (GB)/Ed Bentley (GB) Ford Escort RS2000 A7 3:18:35 1 24
53 Malcolm Conibear (GB)/Bernard Lee (GB) Audi Coupe S2 A8 3:38:41 3 39
54 Simon Sparey (GB)/Guy Sparey (GB) Peugeot 205 GTi N3 Retired SS9
55 Nick Barrow (GB)/Hywel Thomas (GB) Rover Mini Cooper 1.3i Ab Retired §§12
56 Keith Bird (GB)/Tony Graham (GB) Rover Mini Cooper 1.3i A5 3:25:09 3 34
57 Jim Sharp (GB)/Helen Brown (GB) Vauxhall Nova GSi N2 3:55:19 2 41
58 Daniel McCartan (GB)/Michael McElwee (GB) Suzuki Swift GTi N1 3:20:46 1 29
59 Ernest McMillen (GB)/Desi McGlade (GB) Suzuki Swift GTi N1 3:22:51 3 32
60 Emlyn Wynne (GB)/Dave Williams (GB) Suzuki Swift GTi N1 3:21:10 2 31
61 Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenny Weir (GB) Suzuki Swift GTi N1 3:22:58 4 33
62 Redmond Barry (GB)/Herbie Blackburn (GB) Suzuki Swift GTi N1 3:33:06 5 37
63 Frances Wilson (GB)/Karen Woods (GB) Vauxhall Nova GSi N2 3:27:46 1 35
64 Ben Coles (GB)/Nigel Whiten (GB) Rover Mini Cooper 1.3i N1 3:37:37 6 38
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